DocuSign Envelope ID: 561A5BB7-A114-46A7-AA8E-236CD1 B904DC
Attachment B

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

This First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor (“AGREEMENT")
between the County of Santa Barbara (‘COUNTY”) and Community Action Commission of Santa
Barbara County (“CONTRACTOR?") for the South Coast Youth Safety Partnership program, wherein
CONTRACTOR agrees to provide and COUNTY agrees to accept the services specified herein.

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR represents that it is specially trained, skilled, experienced, and
competent to perform the special services required by COUNTY and COUNTY desires to retain the
services of CONTRACTOR pursuant to the terms, covenants, and conditions herein set forth: and

WHEREAS, Paragraph 25 of the AGREEMENT states the AGREEMENT may be altered, amended or
modified by an instrument in writing, executed by the Parties; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY wishes to extend the term of the AGREEMENT to June 30, 2023 and
increase the not-to-exceed contract amount to $112,608.60.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the
parties agree as follows:

The Parties agree to amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

1. Paragraph 4, Term is revised to state:

CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on July 1, 2020 and end performance upon
completion, but no later than June 30, 2023, unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless
earlier terminated.

2. Paragraph A of Exhibit B, Payment Arrangements Periodic Compensation is revised to state as
follows:

For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall be
paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $112,608.60.

3. Inall other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.

[Signatures on Next Page]



DocuSign Envelope ID: 203066A5-6333-4CD2-8909-5C2A107F29C8

Attachment B

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement to be

effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:
Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By: M

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.:

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer

DocuSigned by:
. ¥ =,

ot O B
{1
i

By:

For Department Head

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

By: @w\bw teal Lonmass

3ED3024A887243E

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Risk Management

DocuSigned by:

By:

nnnnnnnn &

Greg Milligan, Risk Manager

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By: (@\A"‘\m/w
Steve}avag noNChair
of Supsrvisdrs

Date: S5.7-24

CONTRACTOR:

Community Action Commission of Santa
Barbara County

DeocuSigned by:
Padricia kulean

CRROCOEACARE

By:

Name: Patricia Keelean

Administrative/Executive
Title: _Director

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:

BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA
Auditor-Controller

:—DocuSlgned by:
By' EBAAEAIS001043R

Deputy




